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STUDENT FEEDBACK ANALYSIS ON CURRICULUM

SL.
NO.

ATTRIBUTES

GOOD

SATISFACTORY

VERY MUCH

How satisfied are you with the
facilities and infrastructure provided
by the college

57.2

24.3

18.5

Do you agree that the
institute/teachers use student-centric
methods such as experiential
learning, participative learning, and
problem-solving methodologies for
enhancing learning experiences

59.4

23.1

17.4

Do you agree that the institution
makes an effort to engage students in
the  monitoring, review, and
continuous quality improvement of
the teaching-learning process

51.2

27.2

21.7

Do you agree that the teachers
inform you about your expected
competencies, course outcomes, and
programme outcomes

531

25.3

21.6

Are you satisfied with the teaching
staff and their teaching methods

64

63

Do you agree that efforts are made by
the institute/teachers to inculcate soft
skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the
world of work

55.9

26.3

17.7

Would you recommend the
institution to others

Yes

No

86.1

13.9




How satisfied are you with the facilities and
infrastructure provided by the college

Very much
18.5%

Good
57.2%

Satisfactory
24 3%

Do you agree that the institute/teachers use student centric methods
such as experiential learning, participative learning and
problem-solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences

Very much
17.4%

Satisfactory
23.1%

Good
59 4%




Do you agree that the institution makes effort to engage
students in the monitoring, review and continuous quality impr...

Very much
21.7%

Good
51.2%

Satisfactory
27.2%

Do you agree that the institution makes effort to engage
students in the monitoring, review and continuous quality impr...

Very much
21.7%

Good
51.2%

Satisfactory
27.2%




Are you satisfied with the teaching staff and their teaching
methods

Satisfactory
36.0%

Good
64.0%

Do you agree that the teachers inform you about your expected
competencies, course outcomes and programme outcomes

Very much
21.6%

Satisfactory
25.3%

Good
53.1%

Will you recommend this college to others

No
13.9%

Yes
86.1%




Grievances/Suggestions on Curriculum Action Taken by Competent T

Development , ‘ Authority

be dowe &Avm noxct
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TEACHER’S FEEDBACK ANALYSIS ON CURRICULUM

No.of responses received: 60

SL.
NO.

ATTRIBUTES

EXCELLENT

VERY
GOOD

GOOD

SATISFACTORY

FAIR

The design of curriculum is
appropriate to cover all
relevant topics for the
assigned subject.

43.3

48.3

8.3

Aims and objectives of the
curriculum are well defined
and clear to teachers and
students

43.3

43.9

13.3

The  books
/listed as reference
materials are relevant,
updated and appropriate.

prescribed

48.3

36.7

11.7

3.3

The course/syllabus has
good balance between
theory and laboratories

43.3

43.3

10

1.7

1.7

The course/syllabus of this
subject  increased my
knowledge and perspective
in the subject area

58.3

30

6.7

3.3

1.7

The facilities and learning
resources available in the
institute are adequate for
effective teaching.

55

35

6.7

1.7

1.7

The institute  provides
enough opportunities for
personal and professional
growth

60

31.7

6.7

1.7

The institute  provides
enough opportunities and
encouragement for
pursuing research-related
activities.

60

35

3.3

1.7

Contribution of the course
in terms of professional
core area

51.7

35

11.7

1.7

10.

Rate the distribution of
credits to the course

53.3

40

3.3

1.7

1.7

11.

Overall rating

46.7

45

8.3




The design of curriculum is appropriate to cover all relevant
topics for the assigned subject

Good
8.3%
Very good
48.3%
Excellent
43.3%

Aims and objectives of the curriculum are well defined and
clear to teachers and students

Excellent Very good
43.3% 43.3%
Good
13.3%

The books prescribed /listed as reference materials are
relevant, updated and appropriate

Satisfactory
3.3%
Very good
36.7%
Excellent
48.3%
Good

M.7%




The course/syllabus has good balance between theory and
laboratories

Satisfactory
1.7%

Good /

10.0%

Very good
43.3%

Excellent
43.3%

The course/syllabus of this subject increased my knowledge
and perspective in the subject area

Satisfactory

3.3%

Good /

G:E% Very good
30.0%

Excellent

58.3%

The facilities and learning resources available in institute is
adequate for effective teaching

Fair
1.7%
Very good
35.0%
Excellent
55.0%
Good

6.7%




The institute provides enough opportunities for personal and
professional growth

Satisfactory
1.7%
Very good
31.7%
Excellent
60.0% Good
00!
6.7%

The institute provides enough opportunities and
encouragement for pursuing research related activities

Good
33%

Very good
35.0%

Excellent
60.0%

Contribution of the course in terms of professional core area

Satisfactory

Very good

Excellent
51.7%




Rate the distribution of credits to the course

Good
3.3%
Very good
40.0%
Excellent
53.3%
Overall rating
Good
8.3%
Very good
45.0%
Excellent

46.7%




Grievances/Suggestions on Curriculum Action Taken by Competent

Development : Authority
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EMPLOYERS FEEDBACK ANALYSIS ON CURRICULUM

SL. ATTRIBUTES VERY GOOD SATISFACTORY
NO. GOOD
How satisfied are you with our graduate/ work performance in each of these areas
1. | Working as part of a team 61.1 33.3 5.6
2. | Creative in response to workplace 55.6 38.9 5.6
challenges
3. | Their planning and organization 55.6 38.9 5.6
skills
4. | Self- motivated and taking on 55.6 38.9 5.6
appropriate level of responsibility
5. | Open to new ideas and learning new 61.1 33.3 5.6
techniques
6. | Technical knowledge/skill 72.2 27.8 -
7. | Ability to manage/ leadership 61.1 38.9 -
qualities
8. | Innovativeness, creativity 50 44.4 5.6
9. | Involvement in social activities 61.1 33.3 5.6
10. | Relationship  with  seniors/peers/ 72.2 27.8 -
subordinates
11. | Ability to take up extra responsibility 72.2 27.8 -
12. | Obligation to work beyond schedule 44.4 55.6 -
if required




How satisfied are you with our graduate/ work performance in
each of these areas [Working as part of a team]

Satisfactory
5.6%

Good
33.3%

Very Good
61.1%

How satisfied are you with our graduate/ work performance in each of
these areas [Creative in response to workplace challenges]

Satisfactory
5.6%

Good
38.9%

Very Good
55.6%




How satisfied are you with our graduate/ work performance in
each of these areas [Their planning and organization skills]

Satisfactory
5.6%

Good
38.9%

Very Good
55.6%

How satisfied are you with our graduate/ work performance in
each of these areas [Self- motivated and taking on appropriate
level of responsibility]

Satisfactory
5.6%

Good
38.9%

Very Good
55.6%




How satisfied are you with our graduate/ work performance in
each of these areas [Open to new ideas and learning new
techniques]

Satisfactory
5.6%

Good
33.3%

Very Good
61.1%

How satisfied are you with our graduate/ work performance in
each of these areas [Technical knowledge/skill]

Good
27.8%

Very Good
72.2%




How satisfied are you with our graduate/ work performance in
each of these areas [Ability to manage/ leadership qualities]

Good
38.9%

Very Good
61.1%

How satisfied are you with our graduate/ work performance in
each of these areas [Innovativeness, creativity]

Satisfactory
5.6%

Good
44 4%

Very Good
50.0%




How satisfied are you with our graduate/ work performance in
each of these areas [Involvement in social activities]

Satisfactory
5.6%

Good
33.3%

Very Good
61.1%

How satisfied are you with our graduate/ work performance in
each of these areas [Relationship with seniors/peers/
subordinates]

Good
27.8%

Very Good
72.2%




How satisfied are you with our graduate/ work performance in
each of these areas [Ability to take up extra responsibility]

Good
27.8%

Very Good
72.2%

How satisfied are you with our graduate/ work performance in
each of these areas [Obligation to work beyond schedule if
required]

Very Good
44 4%

Good
55.6%
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ALUMNI FEEDBACK ANALYSIS ON CURRICULUM

SL.
NO.

ATTRIBUTES

EXCELLENT

VERY
GOOD

GOOD

SATISFACTORY

FAIR

Rate the adequateness of
the courses offered in the
program

38.2

35.5

21.1

2.6

2.6

Rate the sufficiency of the
syllabus content to bridge
the gap between academia
and industry

32.9

30.3

25

5.3

6.6

Rate the curriculum about
your current professional
standards

23.7

30.3

42.1

13

2.6

Rate the skills acquired
from the curriculum to
face the professional
challenges/ requirements

30.3

28.9

30.3

6.6

3.9

Rate the design of the
courses in terms of extra
learning /self-learning

27.6

34.2

23.7

10.5

3.9

| would recommend a
career in pharmacy to a
friend or relative.

31.6

355

22.4

3.9

6.6

If 1 were starting my
pharmacy program over
again, | would choose the
same college

36.8

28.9

22.4

5.3

6.6

Overall rating

32.9

32.9

21.1

10.5

2.6




Rate the adequateness of the courses offered in the
programme

Fair
2.6%

Good
21.1%

Very Good
35.5%

Excellent
38.2%

Rate the sufficiency of the syllabus content to bridge the
gap between academia and industry

Fair

6.6%
Satisfactory
5.3%

Very Good
30.3%

Excellent
32.9%

Good
25.0%




Rate the curriculum in relation to your current professional
standards

Fair
2.6%

Excellent
23.7%

Very Good
42 1%

Good
30.3%

Rate the skills aquired from the curriculum to face the
professional challenges/ requirements

Fair

3.9%
Satisfactory
6.6%

Good
30.3%

Very Good
28.9%

Excellent
30.3%




Rate the design of the courses in terms of extra learning
Iself learning

Very Good

34.2%

Fair

3.9%

Good

23.7%

Satisfactory

10.5%

Excellent

27.6%

| would recommend a career in pharmacy to a friend or

Good

22.4%

Satisfactory

3.9%

Fair

6.6%

relative

Excellent

31.6%

Very Good

35.5%



If | were starting my pharmacy program over again | would
choose the same college

Good

22.4%

Satisfactory

5.3%

Very Good

28.9%

Fair

Overall rating

2.6%
Satisfactory

10.5%

Excellent

32.9%

Excellent

36.8%

Fair

6.6%

Very Good

32.9%

Good

21.1%



Grievances/Suggestions

Action Taken by Competent
Authority

Number one in Kerala. Proud to be an alumni
of ACP

The curriculum and the college were excellent

Overall excellent experience on this campus

ACP is good for learning and making

professional skills

It is a life-changing moment to be a postgraduate
student in pharmaceutical chemistry at Al Shifa

College of pharmacy

Completed my graduation by the guidance of
excellent ones from Al Shifa College of
pharmacy, especially the chemistry department

faculties .... awesome

I would recommend a career to my friend or
relative the field which he is interested. The

pharmacy curriculum is very good.

Syllabus and course itself is nearly irrelevant
comparing the opportunity available for

candidates

I recommend "AL SHIFA COLLEGE OF
PHARMACY" to all my friends and families
those who are willing to do pharmacy courses.




Bpharm as a program i find it from certain angles
that there are lot of unwanted syllabus
included,but i was blessed with the best teachefs
and an excepﬁonal study environment that i didnt
have to struggle a lot when it comes to getting
study materials and other requirements, one of
the best decisions of my life was definitely

chosing Al shifa.

It was such a satisfactory academics for me. I
think our college can contribute more to the

future generations.

Good campus and environment

I would recommend a carrier in pharmacy
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